721000003368

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

WQUW 144954

JAN 2 1 2021

T. SCOTT



700356199597

12/14/20--01027--022 **128.75

THE ASSESSED.

COVER LETTER

Department of State

Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

DOMESTICATION AND INCORPORATION OF TEXAS CORPORATION INTO A FLORIDA CORPORATION

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Domestication and a check:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication \$ 50.00

Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy § 78.75

Total filing fee \$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status \$ 8.75

From: TRESCOT J. GEAR, ESQ.

Name (printed or typed)

1405 WEST SWANN AVENUE

Address

TAMPA, FL 33606

City, State & Zip

904-654-6221

Daytime Telephone Number

Trescotgear@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Article's of Domestication Foreign Corporation Domesticating to Florida

The u	ndersigned, I rescot Gear	Legal Counsel				
	(Name)	(Title)				
of Networx 1, Inc, a foreign						
corpo	ration, in accordance with s. 607.11922, I	Florida Statutes, submit these Articles of				
	estication.					
1.	Then name of the domesticating corporation is Networx 1, Inc.					
	(Foreign Corporation)					
		·				
_		State of Texas on 10/7/2019				
2.						
3.	The name of the domesticated corporation is Networx 1, Inc.					
٥.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
		 ·				
4.	The jurisdiction of formation of the dom	nesticated corporation is Florida				
7.	The jurisdiction of formation of the don					
5.	The domestication corporation is a foreign	gn corporation and the domestication was				
	approved in accordance with its organic law.					
6.	Attached are Florida Articles of Incorpor	ration to complete the domestication				
	equirements pursuant to s.607.0202, F.S.					
certif	y I am authorized to sign these Articles of	Domestication on behalf of the corporation.				
	- -					
		athorized Signature)				

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME		
THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL	, BE:	
NETWORX 1, INC.		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OF		20 FA
THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/ MA	ILING ADDRESS IS:	21.
Principal Address 1405 WEST SWANN AVE	Mailing Address 1405 WEST SWANN AVE	1921 JAR 19
TAMPA, FL 33606	TAMPA, FL 33606	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE		
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORTECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATION		
		 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE IV SHARES	643 G2 -1	
THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS:	\$00,000,000	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERE	D AGENT AND STREET ADD	RESS
THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDI		
TRESCOT J. GEAR, ESQ.		
		
1405 WEST SWANN AVENUE		
TAMPA, FL 33606		
Having been named as registere	D AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE	OF PROCESS FOR THE
ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE		
WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT		
CAPACITY.		:
		120-10-20
Signature/Registered Agent		Date

ARTICLE V DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

Name & Title:	Barry Gore- Chairman	Name & Title:	Ed Szwyd- CFO
Address:	1405 West Swann Ave	Address:	1405 West Swann Ave
	Tampa, FL 33606	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Tampa, FL 33606
Name & Title:	Terry Owen- CEO	Name & Title:	
Address:	1405 West Swann Ave	Address:	
	Tampa, FL 33606		
Name & Title:		Name & Title: _	
Address:		Address:	
		-	
Name & Title:		- Name & Title:	
Address:		Address:	
, 1001 (100		_	
		_	
	ment and affirm that the facts stated in a document to the Depart 17.155.F.S.		
			12-10-20
Signature/Author	ized Person		Date